

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Briarwood Real Estate Welcomes Galina Cardoza

SOUTH EASTON, Mass. / July 18, 2017 – WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Briarwood Real Estate, located in South Easton, is proud to announce that REALTOR Galina Cardoza has joined their team. Cardoza will be assisting home buyers and sellers throughout Easton and the surrounding communities with all of their real estate needs.

"We are thrilled to have someone with Galina's passion for real estate join our team of talented agents," said Bernie Hassan, sales manager at WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Briarwood Real Estate. "Galina's attention to detail and willingness to go above and beyond to assist her clients with their real estate needs will be an asset to our office. We warmly welcome Galina to our team."

Cardoza, a Taunton resident, is a member of the REALTORS Association of Southeastern Massachusetts. She joins a team of knowledgeable and dedicated agents at WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Briarwood Real Estate, which brings many years of combined real estate experience to its clients. Cardoza also looks forward to taking advantage of agent training programs and resources provided by Weichert® to help offer the best consumer oriented service in the industry.

WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Briarwood Real Estate is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves Easton, Brockton, Bridgewater, Stoughton and surrounding communities.

For more information about WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Briarwood Real Estate, located at 31 Belmont Street in South Easton, contact Bernie Hassan at 508-230-8200 or visit www.briarwoodrealestate.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert, Realtors, named Martin J. Rueter as president. The two collaborated in 2001 to create a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked the #2 traditional residential real estate franchise in *Entrepreneur*'s 2016 Franchise 500, and is identified in 2016 by *Entrepreneur* magazine as one of the fastest growing U.S. franchises. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each WEICHERT® franchised office is independently owned and operated.